Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. Patent and Trademark Cauch I		
(Rev. 10/02)  PATEN  PATEN	TS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David Craig Wilson	Name: Creo Inc.		
Gerald Floyd Cummings Michael Scott Bogelund	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 3700 Gilmore Way		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Olicet Address.		
Other			
<u> </u>	City: Burnaby State: BC Zip: V5G 4M1		
01/15/04 & 01/16/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	olication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/759149	B. Patent No.(s)		
	<u> </u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Harry Booyens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00		
c/o Creo Inc.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 3700 Gilmore Way	· .		
Suger Mulicas	03-3571		
City: Burnaby State: BC Zip: V5G 4M1			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Hazel Maxwell 4	Maxwell Avg. 31/04		
Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  over sheet, attachments, and documents: [12]		
rotal number of pages including cu	rea and, audonneme, and documents.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS WE,

1 David Craig Wilson 3461 West 16th Avenue Vancouver BC, Canada V6R 3B9

11:48am

- 2 Gerald Floyd Cummings 239 April Rd. Port Moody, BC, Canada V3H 3V3
- 3 Michael Scott Bogelund #117-10250 155A Street Surrey, BC, Canada V3R 4K5

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are as set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Patent Application executed concurrent herewith and entitled:

### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DRIVING AN IMAGING DRUM

AND WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions and improvements within the scope of their duties as employees of CREO INC., ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 3700 Gilmore Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5G 4M1, Canada;

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignee's ownership of the inventions and improvements and the said application, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration which has been paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ı	EXECUTED at	Delta	, B.C.	Concoh	this 15 day of
(mon	, 2004.	(city)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by DAVID CRAIG WILSON in the presence of:	}
Signature of Witness	DAVID CRAIG WILSON
Print Witness's Name	) DAVIDERAIG WILSON
5967 135+3 St Sourey BC	)
Print Witness's Address	) )

Print Witness's Occupation

EXECUTED at DHA . BC	Cancol this 4 day of
	ce/state) (country) (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED ) by GERALD FLOYD CUMMINGS )	
in the presence of: )	
Signature of Witness )	GERALD FLOYD CUMMINGS
Print Witness's Name	
Print Witness's Address )	
Print Witness's Occupation )	
	ce/state) (country) (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MICHAEL SCOTT BOGELUND in the presence of:	
Signature of Witness )	MICHAEL SCOTT BOGELUND
Print Witness's Name	
11090 PROSTAL IR Duta, B.C. CANADA	
Print Witness's Address )	
FIRM LEAD ) Print Witness's Occupation )	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS WE,

- 1 David Craig Wilson
  3461 West 16th Avenue
  Vancouver BC,
  Canada V6R 3B9
- Gerald Floyd Cummings
   239 April Rd.
   Port Moody, BC,
   Canada V3H 3V3
- 3 Michael Scott Bogelund #117-10250 155A Street Surrey, BC, Canada V3R 4K5

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are as set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in United States Patent Application executed concurrent herewith and entitled:

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DRIVING AN IMAGING DRUM

AND WHEREAS, the Assignors made the inventions and improvements within the scope of their duties as employees of **CREO INC.**, ("Assignee") whose full post office address is 3700 Gilmore Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5G 4M1, Canada;

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm Assignee's ownership of the inventions and improvements and the said application, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable consideration which has been paid by the Assignee to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

- 1 -

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors. assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at _		,	.7	_ this	_ day of
(month) , 2004.	(city)	(province/state)	(country)	(da	te)
SIGNED, SEALED & I by DAVID CRAIG WII in the presence of:		RED ) ) ) )			
Signature of Witness		) ) ) )	AVID CRA	IG WI	LSON
Print Witness's Name		) ) )			
Print Witness's Address	<u> </u>	) ) )			
Print Witness's Occupa	tion	)			

EXECUTED at	BURNABY	, BC	, CANAM	this /6 day of
<u>) Assulph</u> , 2004. (month)	(city)	, BC (province/state)	(country)	(date)
SIGNED, SEALED & by GERALD FLOYD in the presence of:				
April Maxie Signature of Witness	<u>xell</u>	) ) — <del>G</del>	EKALD FL	<del>OYD CUMMIN</del> GS
Hazel Maxwe Print Witness's Name	4	) ) )		
656 E. 30 th Vancouver BC V5V 2V6 Print Witness's Address		) ) ) )		
IP assistant Print Witness's Occup		) ) )		
EXECUTED at, 2004. (month)	(city)	(province/state)	(country)	this day of (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & by MICHAEL SCOT in the presence of:				
Signature of Witness	<u>.</u>	) <u>M</u>	ICHAEL S	COTT BOGELUND
Print Witness's Name		) ) ) )		
Print Witness's Addre	28S	)		
Print Witness's Occup	pation	)		